

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Butlers Vanilla Fudge Bag 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Butlers Chocolates, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland			
Supplier Name and Address		Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07			
Ingredients		Sugar, glucose syrup, palm kernel oil, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> ( <b>milk</b> , sugar), water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavourings, salt. Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. This product may contain traces of <b>nuts</b> and <b>soya</b> .			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Soya			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Ireland			
Storage Instructions		Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place			
Instructions for use		Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1895	Energy (Kcal)	453		
Fat	20	of which Saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	52		
Fibre		Protein	0.7	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Oat Flip Biscuits 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Rolled <b>Oats</b> (49%), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Sugar, Salt, Flavourings.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2240	Energy (Kcal)	538		
Fat	33.7	of which Saturates	10.4		
Carbohydrate	49.6	of which sugars	19.8		
Fibre	4.9	Protein	6.6	Salt	0.73
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		CHOC+ Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Salted Caramel Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> , partly hydrogenated palm kernel oil, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM			
Storage Instructions		Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.			
Instructions for use		ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2138	Energy (Kcal)	511		
Fat	26	of which Saturates	15.34		
Carbohydrate	61.8	of which sugars	59.5		
Fibre		Protein	6.1	Salt	0.34
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Loaf with Gold Leaf & Sparkle Berries			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (8%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (2.5%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, iron oxide, shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1585	Energy (Kcal)	379		
Fat	17.8	of which Saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	50.3	of which sugars	28.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.4	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree & Salted Caramel Decorations with Gold Ribbon 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, Unit 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, Unit 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, DA18 4AA			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>milk</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Colours: E120, E171, E172 Flavour: Vanilla, Caramel May also contain <b>nuts</b> .			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dark place but not a fridge			
Instructions for use		Eat it			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2357	Energy (Kcal)	563		
Fat	36.2	of which Saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	49.9		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				